THURSDAY
21~|

AUGUST

TIME
8.00am -9.15am

Not before 9.15am

9.15am -10.45am
10.45am
11.00am
11.40am
12.15pm
1.30pm
2.00pm
2.15pm
2.50pm
3.00pm
3.15pm
3.45pm
4.15pm

8.30am
Not before 9.00am

Not before 11.30am

Not before 1.00pm

9.00am
9.00am

Not before 11.00am
Not before 11.30am

Not before 12.30pm
Not before 1.00pm

Not before 1.30pm

Not before 3.00pm

Young Cattle Handler
Young Sheep Handler

Cattle showing

Sheep, Goats & Pig showing

2025 TIMETABLE

THIS TIMETABLE IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE DEPENDING

ON THE FINAL NUMBER OF ENTRIES.

MAIN RING

Ridden Hunters- Local and Open
Ridden Hunter Championship
Tattersalls ROR Open Ridden Show Series Qualifier
Tattersalls RoR Novice Ridden Show Series Qualifier
RoR Championship (to include Challenge Class)
Heavy Horses - In Hand
Ridden Heavy Horse
Shetland Pony Grand National
Jamie Squibb - Squibbstyle FMX
Battens Unaffiliated Show Jumping Grand Final
Inter Hunt Knock Out Competition
Parade of Hounds
Shetland Pony Grand National
Judging of Horse, Pony & Dog Fancy Dress
Judging of Best Turned-Out Heavy Horse in Show Harness
Grand Parade of Animals & Awards
Jamie Squibb - Squibbstyle FMX
Unaffiliated Show Jumping
RING 2
Tattersalls ROR Former Racehorse Challenge
Mixed Height Working Hunter Pony
Native Working Hunter Pony (Large Breeds)
Native Working Hunter Pony (Small Breeds)
Championship
Riding Horse
Novice Working Hunter
Open Working Hunter
Working Hunter Championship
Coloured classes -In Hand
Coloureds - Ridden
Coloured Championship
RING 3 - will be divided for In Hand classes
Ring 3A - Mountain & Moorland In Hand classes
Ring 3B - Shetland In Hand classes

Veteran In Hand class

Open Lead Rein

Open First Ridden

Mini Championship

Mixed Height Open Hunter Pony

Championship - winners of Lead Rein, First Ridden & Mixed Height

Open Hunter Pony to compete for MAS Challenge Bowl
Tattersalls RoR Open In-Hand Show Series Qualifier
Veteran Ridden class

Veteran Championship

NPS Lead Rein and First Ridden classes

Mini NPS M&M Championship

NPS Open Ridden classes

Pony Club Pony and Young Handler
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9.00am
9.00am
9.30am
9.30am

CLASS NUMBER
1&2

6
8

80-85
87

76
77

37
86

78 &79

14
12
13

(é)]

30-32
33-34

22-25
26-29
35
15

16

17

36

18 &19

20&21
10 & 11



