

2025 TIMETABLE

THIS TIMETABLE IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE DEPENDING ON THE FINAL NUMBER OF ENTRIES.

TIME	MAIN RING	CLASS NUMBER
8.00am – 9.15am	Ridden Hunters- Local and Open	1 & 2
	Ridden Hunter Championship	
Not before 9.15am	Tattersalls ROR Open Ridden Show Series Qualifier	6
	Tattersalls RoR Novice Ridden Show Series Qualifier	8
	RoR Championship (to include Challenge Class)	
9.15am – 10.45am	Heavy Horses – In Hand	80-85
10.45am	Ridden Heavy Horse	87
11.00am	Shetland Pony Grand National	
11.40am	Jamie Squibb – Squibbstyle FMX	
12.15pm	Battens Unaffiliated Show Jumping Grand Final	76
1.30pm	Inter Hunt Knock Out Competition	77
2.00pm	Parade of Hounds	
2.15pm	Shetland Pony Grand National	
2.50pm	Judging of Horse, Pony & Dog Fancy Dress	37
3.00pm	Judging of Best Turned-Out Heavy Horse in Show Harness	86
3.15pm	Grand Parade of Animals & Awards	
3.45pm	Jamie Squibb – Squibbstyle FMX	
4.15pm	Unaffiliated Show Jumping	78 & 79
	RING 2	
8.30am	Tattersalls ROR Former Racehorse Challenge	7
Not before 9.00am	Mixed Height Working Hunter Pony	14
	Native Working Hunter Pony (Large Breeds)	12
	Native Working Hunter Pony (Small Breeds)	13
	Championship	
Not before 11.30am	Riding Horse	5
	Novice Working Hunter	3
	Open Working Hunter	4
	Working Hunter Championship	
Not before 1.00pm	Coloured classes -In Hand	30-32
	Coloureds – Ridden	33-34
	Coloured Championship	
	RING 3 – will be divided for In Hand classes	
9.00am	Ring 3A - Mountain & Moorland In Hand classes	22-25
9.00am	Ring 3B - Shetland In Hand classes	26-29
Not before 11.00am	Veteran In Hand class	35
Not before 11.30am	Open Lead Rein	15
	Open First Ridden	16
	Mini Championship	
	Mixed Height Open Hunter Pony	17
	Championship - winners of Lead Rein, First Ridden & Mixed Height	
	Open Hunter Pony to compete for MAS Challenge Bowl	
Not before 12.30pm	Tattersalls RoR Open In-Hand Show Series Qualifier	9
Not before 1.00pm	Veteran Ridden class	36
	Veteran Championship	
Not before 1.30pm	NPS Lead Rein and First Ridden classes	18 & 19
	Mini NPS M&M Championship	
	NPS Open Ridden classes	20 & 21
Not before 3.00pm	Pony Club Pony and Young Handler	10 & 11

Young Cattle Handler	9.00am	
Young Sheep Handler	9.00am	
Cattle showing	9.30am	
Sheep, Goats & Pig showing	9.30am	
choop, could at is offorming	0.004	